TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	11/01/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM
		11/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL PAINT LIMITED		
Street Address:	16 Connaught Place		
Internal Address:	Oriel House		
City:	London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	W2 2ZB		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Typ	e	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number	er: 0	550352	INTERNATIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)366-4097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipani.trademark@akzonobel.com
Correspondent Name: Robert C. Morriss, Akzo Nobel Inc.
Address Line 1: 120 White Plains Road, Suite 300

Address Line 2: Legal, IP & Compliance

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11334US1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David H. Vickrey, Akzo Nobel Inc.
Address Line 1: 120 White Plains Road, Suite 300

TRADEMARK REEL: 004559 FRAME: 0959 0550352

900194211

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H. Vickrey			
Signature:	/David H. Vickrey/			
Date:	06/13/2011			
Total Attachments: 1 source=International Paint Limited#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004559 FRAME: 0960



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. **63604**

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

INTERNATIONAL PAINT LIMITED (originally called PINCHIN JOHNSON & CO. LIMITED changed its name on 13th January 1948 to PINCHIN, JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, LIMITED which was changed on 6th August 1968 to THE INTERNATIONAL PAINT COMPANY LIMITED which was changed on 20th October 1981 to INTERNATIONAL PAINT public limited company which was changed on 1st June 1989 to COURTAULDS COATINGS LIMITED which was changed on 8th May 1990 to COURTAULDS COATINGS (HOLDINGS) LIMITED which was changed on 30th October 1998 to INTERNATIONAL COATINGS LIMITED which was changed on 1st November 2004 to INTERNATIONAL PAINT LIMITED each change having been made by special resolution and to which approval has been given in accordance with the provisions of the relevant Companies Acts) was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1862 to 1898 as a limited company on 18th September 1899.

The Registrar further certifies that on the same 20th October 1981 the said company reregistered under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1980 as a public company, then on the same 1st June 1989 the said company re-registered under the Companies Act 1985 as a private company.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 3rd November 2005

ROSALIND G. NICHOLLS

for the Registrar of Companies



— for the record —

TRADEMARK REEL: 004559 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 06/13/2011